
2020 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-4   Conf: 0-0Home: 0-0Away: 0-0Neutral: 2-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (49), Opp (42)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (0)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Rhodes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Fugere (1), Kissane (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Rodriguez 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (28-29),
Albertson (8-8), Danhoff (3-3), Fugere (3-3), Lentz (3-3), Rodriguez (3-3), Kissane (2-2), Tappe (2-2), Dibble (1-1), Flanagan (1-2),
Hukriede (1-1), Johnson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Rolf, Brandon .591 6-6 22 8 13 3 2 0 2 20 .909 4 1 2 0 .667 0 0 3-4 16 1 1 .944
18 Albertson, Cory .500 6-6 22 10 11 5 0 1 5 19 .864 3 1 5 0 .556 1 0 1-1 27 0 1 .964
32 Flanagan, Bryce .400 6-6 15 3 6 2 0 1 8 11 .733 1 0 3 0 .389 2 0 1-1 4 4 1 .889
9 Shea, Nick .360 6-6 25 6 9 2 0 3 8 20 .800 1 0 8 0 .385 0 0 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
24 Rhodes, Ben .333 5-5 18 3 6 3 0 0 2 9 .500 1 1 3 0 .400 0 0 1-2 2 7 4 .692
6 Rabin, Alec .267 6-5 15 5 4 1 0 0 2 5 .333 4 1 1 0 .450 0 0 2-2 7 5 2 .857
2 Rodriguez, Mike .182 5-3 11 0 2 1 0 0 4 3 .273 2 0 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
8 Lee, Cameron .429 3-2 7 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 .571 0 0 0 0 .429 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
1 Zezulka, Nick .375 4-3 8 3 3 0 1 1 2 8 1.000 2 0 4 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
21 Fugere, Isaac .333 3-1 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 1 1 .857
19 Hukriede, Josh .250 2-1 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
12 Fredrikson, Nick .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 0 1 2 0 .286 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
23 Kissane, Jake .143 3-3 7 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .286 2 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
5 Nater, Iduan .143 4-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 4 0 .125 1 1 0-0 7 1 1 .889
11 Stenoien, Nick .111 4-2 9 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .111 0 0 4 0 .111 0 0 1-1 0 6 0 1.000
33 Garcia, Christian .000 2-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .167 0 1 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
45 Castaneda, Ryan .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .339 6-6 189 44 64 20 3 6 36 108 .571 22 7 49 0 .419 4 2 9-11 126 37 11 .937
Opponents .350 6-6 183 63 64 9 2 12 52 113 .617 35 7 32 1 .463 4 2 14-15 131 39 7 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Bender, Dante 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 1 0
7 Hoger, Martin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 .300 1 0 0 0 0
35 Leet, Harrison 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Ryan 7.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 9.0 16 7 7 1 7 2 0 2 .390 2 0 0 1 0
17 Dibble, David 9.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 2 2 2 0 1 0 1 .400 1 0 0 0 0
27 Lentz, Tommy 10.29 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 13 8 10 5 2 0 0 .333 2 2 1 1 1
3 Danhoff, Elliot 10.80 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 7 6 6 6 0 1 0 .211 1 2 1 0 1
38 Elkins, Boone 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 11 6 2 2 2 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 0
25 Tappe, Matt 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 2 2 0 0 2 .286 0 1 0 1 0
10 Johnson, Gunner 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 4 4 0 1 1 0 1 .417 1 0 0 0 0
32 Flanagan, Bryce 21.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 7 7 4 3 0 1 4 .467 0 0 0 0 0
26 Bennett, Zach 21.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 7 7 7 2 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 10.71 2-4 18 6 0 0 0 42.0 64 63 50 35 32 9 2 12 .350 9 7 2 4 2
Opponents 8.04 4-2 21 6 1 0 0 43.2 64 44 39 22 49 20 3 6 .339 6 7 0 4 2



2020 University of Wisconsin-Superior Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Shea, Nick 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Rodriguez, Mike 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Garcia, Christian 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Lee, Cameron 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Stenoien, Nick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Kissane, Jake 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 1 0
19 Hukriede, Josh 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
1 Zezulka, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fredrikson, Nick 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Rodriguez, Ryan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
45 Castaneda, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Danhoff, Elliot 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bennett, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hoger, Martin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Lentz, Tommy 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
18 Albertson, Cory 28 27 0 1 .964 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
34 Rolf, Brandon 18 16 1 1 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Flanagan, Bryce 9 4 4 1 .889 0 1 1 .500 0 0
5 Nater, Iduan 9 7 1 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Rabin, Alec 14 7 5 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Fugere, Isaac 7 5 1 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 1 0
24 Rhodes, Ben 13 2 7 4 .692 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bender, Dante 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dibble, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Elkins, Boone 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Grothe, Isaac 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johnson, Gunner 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Leet, Harrison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tappe, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 174 126 37 11 .937 5 14 0 .966 2 0
Opponents 177 131 39 7 .960 0 9 2 .818 0 0


